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Output Group: IT Services

Question Number: W514-06

Question:
Senator Wong asked at Hansard page 55:

Please provide details in relation to IT contracts awarded in 2004-05:

(a) the names of contracts

(b) the value of the contracts

(c) whether or not the contracts went to open tender

(d) if there were any RFTs that were withdrawn and then awarded under a standing
offer.

Answer:

The names of the contracts together with value and tender method are attached. There
were no RFTs that were withdrawn and then awarded under a standing offer.



Question Number: W514-06
Contract Name

By Jingo Business Services
Glendar Consulting
Greythorn Pty Ltd

Kellaway Pty Ltd

People in Computers Pty Itd
Stratagem Computer Contractors
Wizard Information Services
Aurec Pty Ltd

Axis Consulting Pty Ltd
Candle Australia Ltd
Cordelta Pty Ltd

Finite Recruitment Pty Ltd
ISG

Night Sky Software Consultants
Pegasus IT Consulting
Southern Cross Computing Pty Ltd
Tarakan Consulting Pty Ltd
Peoplebank Australia Pty Ltd
IBM Australia Ltd

IBM Australia Ltd

Chandler Mcleod

Alfresco Design

Green and Gold

Titan

Zam Chifs

locore

Spherion

Paxus

Scott Merrick

Elan IT

Frontier

Compas

Dot Net Solutions

Paladin

CPIC

IT Matters

Consilium

Aristotle

Diversiti

Ambit

TestRight

Icon

CCl

Answerz

Data3

Softwork People

Alphawest

KAZ

Human Touch Resources
eJobs

Drake

Hi Tech

Encore

Rose Solutions

NGA Net

Tactics

Hiser

Object Consulting

Unikas

Green and Green

Details

Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
IT Hardware

Mainframe and Services
On-line assessment Tool
Web Site development
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel
Provision of IT Personnel

Value

138,205.76
160,795.80
297,000.00
93,172.75
98,021.29
116,282.10
887,381.47
140,362.81
182,995.60
593,326.16
31,046.40
501,559.25
377,922.92
27,371.22
458,347.21
311,843.43
1,146,665.85
625,727.67
270,000.00
10,700,000.00
397,500.00
44,820.00
47,376.55
222,915.00
164,824.00
24,142.80
452,720.89
178,588.38
109,038.60
139,027.63
334,740.09
1,803,202.17
104,387.72
197,191.50
39,386.25
138,263.02
117,507.72
137,500.00
172,170.64
628,461.77
91,718.55
1,266,707.80
166,023.08
1,102,944.88
67,084.92
313,185.06
47,950.71
108,335.70
24,750.00
24,500.00
3,574.47
149,549.27
67,021.64
25,300.00
16,505.50
11,275.00
17,524.36
14,894.00
78,210.00
265,068.07

Selection Method

Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender

Direct Selection (only supplier)
Direct Selection (only supplier)

Open tender

Open tender

Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender
Restricted Tender





