# SENATE EMPLOYMENT, WORKPLACE RELATIONS AND EDUCATION LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

# 2005-2006 SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET SENATE ESTIMATES HEARING 2 and 3 NOVEMBER 2005

### EMPLOYMENT AND WORKPLACE RELATIONS PORTFOLIO

## **QUESTIONS ON NOTICE**

Corporate

**Output Group: IT Services** 

**Question Number: W514-06** 

#### **Question:**

Senator Wong asked at *Hansard* page 55:

Please provide details in relation to IT contracts awarded in 2004-05:

- (a) the names of contracts
- (b) the value of the contracts
- (c) whether or not the contracts went to open tender
- (d) if there were any RFTs that were withdrawn and then awarded under a standing offer.

#### **Answer:**

The names of the contracts together with value and tender method are attached. There were no RFTs that were withdrawn and then awarded under a standing offer.

## Question Number: W514-06

Contract Name	Details	Value	Selection Method
By Jingo Business Services	Provision of IT Personnel	138,205.76	Restricted Tender
Glendar Consulting	Provision of IT Personnel	160,795.80	Restricted Tender
Greythorn Pty Ltd	Provision of IT Personnel	297,000.00	Restricted Tender
Kellaway Pty Ltd	Provision of IT Personnel	93,172.75	Restricted Tender
People in Computers Pty Itd	Provision of IT Personnel	98,021.29	Restricted Tender
Stratagem Computer Contractors	Provision of IT Personnel	116,282.10	Restricted Tender
Wizard Information Services	Provision of IT Personnel	887,381.47	Restricted Tender
Aurec Pty Ltd	Provision of IT Personnel	140,362.81	Restricted Tender
Axis Consulting Pty Ltd	Provision of IT Personnel	182,995.60	Restricted Tender
Candle Australia Ltd	Provision of IT Personnel	593,326.16	Restricted Tender
Cordelta Pty Ltd	Provision of IT Personnel	31,046.40	Restricted Tender
Finite Recruitment Pty Ltd	Provision of IT Personnel	501,559.25	Restricted Tender
ISG	Provision of IT Personnel	377,922.92	Restricted Tender
Night Sky Software Consultants	Provision of IT Personnel Provision of IT Personnel	27,371.22	Restricted Tender Restricted Tender
Pegasus IT Consulting Southern Cross Computing Pty Ltd	Provision of IT Personnel	458,347.21 311,843.43	Restricted Tender
Tarakan Consulting Pty Ltd	Provision of IT Personnel	1,146,665.85	Restricted Tender
Peoplebank Australia Pty Ltd	Provision of IT Personnel	625,727.67	Restricted Tender
IBM Australia Ltd	IT Hardware	270,000.00	Direct Selection (only supplier)
IBM Australia Ltd	Mainframe and Services	10,700,000.00	Direct Selection (only supplier)
Chandler Mcleod	On-line assessment Tool	397,500.00	Open tender
Alfresco Design	Web Site development	44,820.00	Open tender
Green and Gold	Provision of IT Personnel	47,376.55	Restricted Tender
Titan	Provision of IT Personnel	222,915.00	Restricted Tender
Zam Chifs	Provision of IT Personnel	164,824.00	Restricted Tender
locore	Provision of IT Personnel	24,142.80	Restricted Tender
Spherion	Provision of IT Personnel	452,720.89	Restricted Tender
Paxus	Provision of IT Personnel	178,588.38	Restricted Tender
Scott Merrick	Provision of IT Personnel	109,038.60	Restricted Tender
Elan IT	Provision of IT Personnel	139,027.63	Restricted Tender
Frontier	Provision of IT Personnel	334,740.09	Restricted Tender
Compas	Provision of IT Personnel	1,803,202.17	Restricted Tender
Dot Net Solutions	Provision of IT Personnel Provision of IT Personnel	104,387.72	Restricted Tender
Paladin CPIC	Provision of IT Personnel	197,191.50 39,386.25	Restricted Tender Restricted Tender
IT Matters	Provision of IT Personnel	138,263.02	Restricted Tender
Consilium	Provision of IT Personnel	117,507.72	Restricted Tender
Aristotle	Provision of IT Personnel	137,500.00	Restricted Tender
Diversiti	Provision of IT Personnel	172,170.64	Restricted Tender
Ambit	Provision of IT Personnel	628,461.77	Restricted Tender
TestRight	Provision of IT Personnel	91,718.55	Restricted Tender
Icon	Provision of IT Personnel	1,266,707.80	Restricted Tender
CCI	Provision of IT Personnel	166,023.08	Restricted Tender
Answerz	Provision of IT Personnel	1,102,944.88	Restricted Tender
Data3	Provision of IT Personnel	67,084.92	Restricted Tender
Softwork People	Provision of IT Personnel	313,185.06	Restricted Tender
Alphawest	Provision of IT Personnel	47,950.71	Restricted Tender
KAZ	Provision of IT Personnel	108,335.70	Restricted Tender
Human Touch Resources	Provision of IT Personnel	24,750.00	Restricted Tender
eJobs	Provision of IT Personnel	24,500.00	Restricted Tender
Drake Hi Tech	Provision of IT Personnel Provision of IT Personnel	3,574.47 149,549.27	Restricted Tender Restricted Tender
Encore	Provision of IT Personnel	67,021.64	Restricted Tender
Rose Solutions	Provision of IT Personnel	25,300.00	Restricted Tender
NGA Net	Provision of IT Personnel	25,300.00 16,505.50	Restricted Tender
Tactics	Provision of IT Personnel	11,275.00	Restricted Tender
Hiser	Provision of IT Personnel	17,524.36	Restricted Tender
Object Consulting	Provision of IT Personnel	14,894.00	Restricted Tender
Unikas	Provision of IT Personnel	78,210.00	Restricted Tender
Green and Green	Provision of IT Personnel	265,068.07	Restricted Tender